## **NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION**

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of February 25, 2019:

The following was **APPROVED/ADOPTED**:

Resolution No. 4866 – A Resolution Urging the FMATS Policy Board to Approve Certain Amendments to the FAST Planning Intergovernmental Operating Agreement. Introduced by Council Member Cleworth.

Ordinance No. 6093, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending FGC Chapter 1 by Adding Sections 1-21 through 1-28 Addressing Equal Rights. Introduced by Council Members Ottersten, Kun, Therrien, Rogers, and Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6094 – An Ordinance Approving the FAST Planning Inter-Governmental Operating Agreement. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and Council Member Cleworth.

Ordinance No. 6095 – An Ordinance Authorizing the Lease of Real Property and Easement to SprintCom, Inc. for Siting of Communications Service Equipment Within the Weeks Field Cell Tower Lease Site. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was **ADVANCED** to the Regular Meeting of March 11, 2019:

Ordinance No. 6096 – An Ordinance to Amend Fairbanks General Code Sections 2-87 and 2-115 Regarding Council Member Absences and Telephonic Participation at Meetings. Introduced by Council Member Cleworth.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, CMC CITY CLERK